
Dunedin Swim Team 

Dunedin Challenge Meet 
FIPRE, Glenrothes – 9th September 2007 

Session 3 – Results 

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________
  

Page 1 

Event 301  Girls 12 & Under 50 Metre Freestyle 
 Name Age Club Time  Name Age Club Time 
1 Kathryn Woolston-Thomas  12 CoSunderland 28.66  
2 Ellie Brisbane  12 Carnegie 31.20  
3 Caitlin Burns  12 Carnegie 32.38  
4 Abigail Tait  12 Duns 32.71  
5 Laura-Kate O'Brien  11 InCAS 33.16  
6 Shannon Clark  12 Carnegie 33.38  
7 Sophie Haig  11 Glenrothes 33.62  
8 Lucy Walkup  10 Glenrothes 33.88  
9 Nicole Skinner  12 Glenrothes 34.05  
10 Eleanor Staines  10 CoSunderland 34.10  
11 Emily Christie  12 Carnegie 34.23  

12 Emma Sinclair  11 CoSunderland 35.56  
13 Rebecca Turner  12 Burntisland 37.17  
14 Emma Eldridge  12 Fins 37.70  
15 Nikki Elliott  11 CoSunderland 38.23  
16 Annabelle Joyce  10 CoSunderland 40.01  
17 Rebecca Allan  11 Glenrothes 40.26  
18 Kirsty Wilson  10 Glenrothes 41.30  
19 Nicolle Arnold  11 Glenrothes 43.97  
20 Beth Dryburgh  10 Glenrothes 44.59  
21 Rachel Robinson   9 CoSunderland 44.86  
22 Amanda Smith  12 Glenrothes 45.31  

 
Event 301  Girls 13-14 50 Metre Freestyle 
 Name Age Club Time  Name Age Club Time 
1 Lucy Ellis  14 Dunedin 26.32  
2 Lisa Main  13 Dunedin 28.23  
3 Rebekah Wilson  14 Duns 28.31  
4 Nicola Whyte  14 Fins 28.49  
5 Ailsa Hershaw  14 Carnegie 28.86  
6 Blaine Small  14 Carnegie 29.19  
7 Kirsty Paterson  14 Dunedin 29.25  
8 Catriona Groundwater  14 CoSunderland 29.26  
9 Rachel Irvine  13 Fins 29.53  
10 Tiffany Barber  13 Carnegie 29.93  
11 Charlotte Mould  13 CoSunderland 30.33  

12 Gemma Stevenson  14 Fins 30.42  
13 Eilidh McGregor  14 Carnegie 30.60  
14 Nichola Lamb  14 Carnegie 30.66  
15 Sarah-Jane McIntyre  14 Glenrothes 31.13  
16 Alexandra Robinson  13 CoSunderland 31.24  
17 Chloe Walker  13 CoSunderland 32.15  
18 Caitlin Burt  14 Glenrothes 34.17  
19 Ashley Wilson  13 Glenrothes 37.85  
20 Rebecca Smith  13 Glenrothes 38.04  
21 Natalie Shanley  14 Fins 39.41  
22 Laura Somerville  13 Dunedin 39.55  

 
Event 301  Girls 15-16 50 Metre Freestyle 
 Name Age Club Time  Name Age Club Time 
1 Eloise Barber  15 Carnegie 27.03  
2 Mairi Morrison  15 Dunedin 28.33  
3 Sophie Ballantyne  15 CoSunderland 28.95  
4 Gillian Etherington  16 Carnegie 29.55  
5 Roo Kerr  15 Dunedin 29.62  
6 Chloe Lawson  16 CoSunderland 29.81  
7 Lorna Breeze  15 CoSunderland 29.92  
8 Ashleigh Ewen  16 CoSunderland 30.13  

9 Becca Wallace  16 Duns 30.77  
10 Laura Anderson  16 Glenrothes 30.84  
11 Beth Scanlon  15 Dunedin 31.19  
12 Ellen Groundwater  16 CoSunderland 31.63  
13 Kimberley Braid  15 Glenrothes 31.68  
14 Lorraine Johnstone  15 InCAS 32.22  
15 Vicky McFarlane  15 Dunedin 32.90  
16 Jennifer Somerville  16 Dunedin 43.00  

 
Event 301  Girls 17 & Over 50 Metre Freestyle 
 Name Age Club Time  Name Age Club Time 
1 Kathryn Johnstone  17 Carnegie 27.88  
2 Gemma Baird  20 Dunedin 29.91  

3 Kirsty Thompson  17 Dunedin 31.50  

 
Event 302  Boys 12 & Under 50 Metre Backstroke 
 Name Age Club Time  Name Age Club Time 
1 Mark Szaranek  12 Carnegie 32.89  
2 Lewis Kirby  12 Dunedin 34.65  
3 Jordan Lamb  11 Carnegie 34.74  
4 Myles Hershaw  12 Carnegie 35.51  
5 Calum Ferguson  12 Carnegie 35.70  
6 Blair Hershaw  12 Carnegie 36.56  
7 Wills Pierce-Harrison  11 CoSunderland 38.15  
8 Alex Campbell  12 CoSunderland 38.87  
9 Alex Pierce-Harrison  12 CoSunderland 38.88  

10 Jack Szaranek   9 Carnegie 44.37  
11 Jake Allan  11 Glenrothes 44.64  
12 Callum Smith   9 Glenrothes 45.03  
13 Michael Campbell   9 CoSunderland 46.21  
14 Bruce Millar  11 Fins 46.29  
15 Darren Smith  11 Glenrothes 50.46  
16 Kenneth J Drummond   9 Dunedin 50.96  
17 Ryan Wilson   9 Glenrothes 55.20  
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Event 302  Boys 13-14 50 Metre Backstroke 
 Name Age Club Time  Name Age Club Time 
1 Zach Courtney  13 Unattached 30.25  
2 Euan Storrar  14 Carnegie 30.67  
3 Dan Wallace  14 Duns 31.03  
4 Andrew Learmouth  14 CoSunderland 32.24  
5 Ryan Robinson  14 CoSunderland 33.64  
6 Jack Brownlee  13 Fins 36.37  

7 Scott Bence  14 Glenrothes 36.61  
8 Oliver James  13 CoSunderland 36.96  
9 Matthew Bell  13 CoSunderland 38.06  
10 William Robertson  13 Fins 38.86  
11 Daniel Scurr  13 CoSunderland 40.76  

 
Event 302  Boys 15-16 50 Metre Backstroke 
 Name Age Club Time  Name Age Club Time 
1 Callum Shaw  16 Carnegie 28.29  
2 Daniel Lee  15 Dunedin 28.76  
3 Jak Scott  16 Dunedin 29.15  
4 Kevin Dickson  15 Duns 30.89  

5 Andrew Summers  15 CoSunderland 31.80  
6 Blair Hush  15 Fins 31.88  
7 Thomas Ellam  16 CoSunderland 32.24  

 
Event 302  Boys 17 & Over 50 Metre Backstroke 
 Name Age Club Time  Name Age Club Time 
1 Alistair Brown  18 Dunedin 28.55  
2 Iain Scanlon  17 Dunedin 28.73  
3 Christopher Streener  17 CoSunderland 30.65  

4 Christopher Scott  18 Dunedin 30.66  
5 Craig Rodgie  17 Carnegie 33.44  

 
Event 303  Girls 12 & Under 200 Metre Breaststroke 
 Name Age Club Time   50    100    150    200 
1 Kathryn Woolston-Thomas  12 CoSunderland 3:00.50 41.20 1:26.89 2:14.54 3:00.50 
2 Rachael O'Donnell  11 InCAS 3:13.02 44.02 1:34.26 2:23.90 3:13.02 
3 Ellie Brisbane  12 Carnegie 3:13.29 44.84 1:34.62 2:24.30 3:13.29 
4 Shannon Clark  12 Carnegie 3:18.10 46.16 1:37.85 2:29.01 3:18.10 
5 Caitlin Burns  12 Carnegie 3:18.73 45.37 1:36.19 2:28.85 3:18.73 
6 Laura-Kate O'Brien  11 InCAS 3:23.60 46.53 1:39.13 2:31.16 3:23.60 
7 Zoe Mitchell  11 Carnegie 3:23.93 44.68 1:36.95 2:31.25 3:23.93 
8 Leah Marshall  12 InCAS 3:24.15 45.90 1:38.11 2:31.80 3:24.15 
9 Hannah Gray  12 Burntisland 3:30.38 44.56 1:37.94 2:35.40 3:30.38 
10 Eleanor Staines  10 CoSunderland 3:32.09 49.08 1:43.94 2:38.56 3:32.09 
11 Caitlin McKilligan  10 Carnegie 3:36.51 51.19 1:46.84 2:42.63 3:36.51 
12 Rebecca Cassidy  12 CoSunderland 3:38.55 49.74 1:46.83 2:44.06 3:38.55 
13 Nikki Elliott  11 CoSunderland 3:44.85 52.28 1:50.52 2:49.57 3:44.85 
14 Danielle Staines  11 CoSunderland 3:45.12 52.08 1:50.12 2:48.21 3:45.12 
15 Harriet Gray  10 Burntisland 3:53.79 53.20 1:53.83 2:53.90 3:53.79 
16 Isla Mcleod  11 Carnegie 3:55.98 55.58 1:57.02 2:57.09 3:55.98 
17 Summer Staines  10 CoSunderland 3:59.13 54.25 1:55.67 2:58.52 3:59.13 
18 Annabelle Joyce  10 CoSunderland 4:05.49 56.62 2:00.59 3:03.02 4:05.49 
19 Abigail Cassidy  10 CoSunderland 4:18.72 1:00.71 2:07.21 3:13.51 4:18.72 
 
Event 303  Girls 13-14 200 Metre Breaststroke 
 Name Age Club Time   50    100    150    200 
1 Rebekah Wilson  14 Duns 2:42.07 36.50 1:17.61 1:59.98 2:42.07 
2 Blaine Small  14 Carnegie 2:53.20 40.39 1:25.24 2:09.28 2:53.20 
3 Ailsa Hershaw  14 Carnegie 2:53.52 39.32 1:23.39 2:08.33 2:53.52 
4 Alexandra Robinson  13 CoSunderland 2:54.21 37.93 1:20.59 2:06.66 2:54.21 
5 Charlotte Mould  13 CoSunderland 2:58.85 40.32 1:26.99 2:14.11 2:58.85 
6 Eilidh McGregor  14 Carnegie 2:59.74 38.96 1:24.22 2:11.67 2:59.74 
7 Catriona Laird  14 Dunedin 3:00.22 40.81 1:27.12 2:13.28 3:00.22 
8 Chloe Walker  13 CoSunderland 3:06.74 42.65 1:29.48 2:18.03 3:06.74 
9 Sarah Paterson  13 Dunedin 3:13.27 42.98 1:32.03 2:22.93 3:13.27 
10 Samantha Mayhew  14 Burntisland 3:18.15 44.54 1:34.78 2:26.43 3:18.15 
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Event 303  Girls 15-16 200 Metre Breaststroke 
 Name Age Club Time   50    100    150    200 
1 Sarah Chapman  15 Fins 2:42.09 36.89 1:17.61 1:59.91 2:42.09 
2 Lorna Breeze  15 CoSunderland 2:52.43 39.93 1:24.11 2:08.69 2:52.43 
3 Laura Anderson  16 Glenrothes 2:57.57 40.23 1:24.96 2:10.90 2:57.57 
4 Roo Kerr  15 Dunedin 2:58.47 39.08 1:24.25 2:11.61 2:58.47 
5 Sophie Ballantyne  15 CoSunderland 2:58.58 40.59 1:25.79 2:12.34 2:58.58 
6 Chloe Lawson  16 CoSunderland 3:03.02 40.64 1:27.55 2:15.49 3:03.02 
7 Gillian Bell  16 Portobello 3:07.70 41.60 1:29.15 2:18.76 3:07.70 
 
Event 303  Girls 17 & Over 200 Metre Breaststroke 
 Name Age Club Time   50    100    150    200 
1 Kathryn Johnstone  17 Carnegie 2:39.42 37.02 1:17.42 1:58.42 2:39.42 
2 Gemma Baird  20 Dunedin 3:02.60 40.99 1:26.78 2:14.31 3:02.60 
3 Kirsty Thompson  17 Dunedin 3:08.16 41.08 1:28.83 2:18.27 3:08.16 
 
Event 304  Boys 12 & Under 200 Metre Freestyle 
 Name Age Club Time   50    100    150    200 
1 Mark Szaranek  12 Carnegie 2:19.86 31.57 1:06.99 1:43.32 2:19.86 
2 Blair Hershaw  12 Carnegie 2:23.39 32.56 1:09.90 1:47.22 2:23.39 
3 Craig Bowman  11 Carnegie 2:25.56 33.45 1:11.82 1:50.18 2:25.56 
4 Alistair Davis  12 Carnegie 2:26.39 33.45 1:11.14 1:50.31 2:26.39 
5 Alex Herring  12 CoSunderland 2:26.89 34.03 1:11.15 1:49.33 2:26.89 
6 Lewis Kirby  12 Dunedin 2:27.02 35.42 1:13.33 1:51.73 2:27.02 
7 Jordan Lamb  11 Carnegie 2:29.18 34.22 1:12.21 1:52.23 2:29.18 
8 Greg Watson  12 Fins 2:30.02 33.94 1:13.67 1:52.97 2:30.02 
9 Calum Ferguson  12 Carnegie 2:30.61 34.62 1:14.12 1:53.82 2:30.61 
10 Alex Campbell  12 CoSunderland 2:31.13 34.46 1:12.80 1:52.49 2:31.13 
11 Alex Pierce-Harrison  12 CoSunderland 2:31.59 34.82 1:13.59 1:53.16 2:31.59 
12 Kieran Harper  12 Carnegie 2:32.00 35.39 1:15.00 1:54.78 2:32.00 
13 Wills Pierce-Harrison  11 CoSunderland 2:33.31 36.02 1:16.71 1:56.07 2:33.31 
14 Kieran Watson  12 Carnegie 2:36.07 34.69 1:15.23 1:57.21 2:36.07 
15 Myles Hershaw  12 Carnegie 2:36.53 34.83 1:14.83 1:55.86 2:36.53 
16 Michael Campbell   9 CoSunderland 3:06.37 41.91 1:30.58 2:20.17 3:06.37 
17 Greg Turner   9 Burntisland 3:06.40 42.58 1:30.68 2:20.93 3:06.40 
 
Event 304  Boys 13-14 200 Metre Freestyle 
 Name Age Club Time   50    100    150    200 
1 Dan Wallace  14 Duns 2:08.79 28.84 1:01.75 1:36.41 2:08.79 
2 Euan Johnston  14 Duns 2:11.33 30.15 1:03.54 1:38.36 2:11.33 
3 Andrew Learmouth  14 CoSunderland 2:14.33 30.23 1:03.86 1:38.89 2:14.33 
4 Jack Brownlee  13 Fins 2:19.01 32.28 1:07.63 1:44.26 2:19.01 
5 Ryan Robinson  14 CoSunderland 2:19.57 32.42 1:07.84 1:43.89 2:19.57 
6 Scott Bence  14 Glenrothes 2:25.49 32.99 1:09.62 1:48.19 2:25.49 
7 Oliver James  13 CoSunderland 2:29.62 34.02 1:12.61 1:51.75 2:29.62 
8 Matthew Bell  13 CoSunderland 2:31.53 34.85 1:13.69 1:53.08 2:31.53 
9 Dima Isakau  13 CoSunderland 2:32.00 32.75 1:11.27 2:14.63 2:32.00 
10 Daniel Scurr  13 CoSunderland 2:48.01 37.73 1:20.57 2:05.05 2:48.01 
 
Event 304  Boys 15-16 200 Metre Freestyle 
 Name Age Club Time   50    100    150    200 
1 Jak Scott  16 Dunedin 1:56.04 27.38 57.07 1:26.98 1:56.04 
2 Daniel Lee  15 Dunedin 1:56.12 28.46 58.25 1:27.77 1:56.12 
3 Kevin Dickson  15 Duns 2:03.56 28.17 59.87 1:31.63 2:03.56 
4 Jonathan Carlisle  15 CoSunderland 2:08.65 28.86 1:01.45 1:35.09 2:08.65 
5 Thomas Ellam  16 CoSunderland 2:08.69 28.80 1:00.89 1:34.67 2:08.69 
6 Andrew Summers  15 CoSunderland 2:09.38 28.72 1:01.18 1:35.63 2:09.38 
7 Blair Hush  15 Fins 2:10.84 30.58 1:03.58 1:37.51 2:10.84 
8 Grant Corbett  15 Duns 2:28.33 33.06 1:10.85 1:50.39 2:28.33 
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Event 304  Boys 17 & Over 200 Metre Freestyle 
 Name Age Club Time   50    100    150    200 
1 Iain Scanlon  17 Dunedin 1:54.56 27.95 57.07 1:25.93 1:54.56 
2 Alistair Brown  18 Dunedin 1:55.39 29.01 58.52 1:27.13 1:55.39 
3 Christopher Streener  17 CoSunderland 2:00.46 27.17 57.09 1:28.36 2:00.46 
 
Event 305  Girls 12 & Under 100 Metre Backstroke 
 Name Age Club Time   50    100 
1 Kathryn Woolston-Thomas  12 CoSunderland 1:10.64 34.68 1:10.64  
2 Ellie Brisbane  12 Carnegie 1:15.13 36.90 1:15.13  
3 Rachael O'Donnell  11 InCAS 1:19.96 39.36 1:19.96  
4 Caitlin Burns  12 Carnegie 1:20.62 38.93 1:20.62  
5 Emma Sinclair  11 CoSunderland 1:23.42 40.93 1:23.42  
6 Abigail Tait  12 Duns 1:23.50 39.40 1:23.50  
7 Laura-Kate O'Brien  11 InCAS 1:23.94 40.52 1:23.94  
8 Nicole Skinner  12 Glenrothes 1:25.36 41.23 1:25.36  
9 Danielle Staines  11 CoSunderland 1:26.13 42.21 1:26.13  
10 Eleanor Staines  10 CoSunderland 1:27.06 42.98 1:27.06  
11 Natalie Sheriff  12 Carnegie 1:27.09 42.83 1:27.09  
12 Emily Christie  12 Carnegie 1:28.14 43.46 1:28.14  
13 Shannon Clark  12 Carnegie 1:29.31 44.07 1:29.31  
14 Sophie Haig  11 Glenrothes 1:29.41 44.14 1:29.41  
15 Amy Groundwater  11 CoSunderland 1:29.51 43.23 1:29.51  
16 Rebecca Cassidy  12 CoSunderland 1:31.98 45.38 1:31.98  
17 Nikki Elliott  11 CoSunderland 1:34.32 46.69 1:34.32  
18 Summer Staines  10 CoSunderland 1:34.67 45.80 1:34.67  
19 Isla Mcleod  11 Carnegie 1:39.98 49.27 1:39.98  
20 Annabelle Joyce  10 CoSunderland 1:40.23 49.23 1:40.23  
21 Abigail Cassidy  10 CoSunderland 1:43.99 51.89 1:43.99  
22 Rachel Robinson   9 CoSunderland 1:45.09 51.40 1:45.09  
 
Event 305  Girls 13-14 100 Metre Backstroke 
 Name Age Club Time   50    100 
1 Lisa Main  13 Dunedin 1:06.56 32.48 1:06.56  
2 Nicola Whyte  14 Fins 1:09.98 33.86 1:09.98  
3 Blaine Small  14 Carnegie 1:11.01 34.76 1:11.01  
4 Ailsa Hershaw  14 Carnegie 1:11.02 34.24 1:11.02  
5 Rebekah Wilson  14 Duns 1:11.67 34.23 1:11.67  
6 Rachel Irvine  13 Fins 1:11.81 34.90 1:11.81  
7 Kirsty Paterson  14 Dunedin 1:13.41 36.54 1:13.41  
8 Catriona Groundwater  14 CoSunderland 1:13.53 36.15 1:13.53  
9 Nicola Thorburn  14 Dunedin 1:14.12 35.72 1:14.12  
10 Catriona Laird  14 Dunedin 1:14.17 36.27 1:14.17  
11 Nichola Lamb  14 Carnegie 1:14.60 36.66 1:14.60  
12 Alexandra Robinson  13 CoSunderland 1:14.76 36.68 1:14.76  
13 Gemma Stevenson  14 Fins 1:14.81 36.39 1:14.81  
14 Tiffany Barber  13 Carnegie 1:15.10 37.14 1:15.10  
15 Sarah-Jane McIntyre  14 Glenrothes 1:18.02 37.88 1:18.02  
16 Eilidh McGregor  14 Carnegie 1:18.15 37.77 1:18.15  
17 Charlotte Mould  13 CoSunderland 1:19.04 38.12 1:19.04  
18 Mollie Osborne  13 Carnegie 1:20.70 38.70 1:20.70  
19 Chloe Walker  13 CoSunderland 1:23.87 41.47 1:23.87  
20 Rebecca Smith  13 Glenrothes 1:40.73 54.75 1:40.73  
21 Laura Somerville  13 Dunedin 1:43.31 50.19 1:43.31  
22 Ashley Wilson  13 Glenrothes 1:46.94 52.50 1:46.94  
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Event 305  Girls 15-16 100 Metre Backstroke 
 Name Age Club Time   50    100 
1 Eloise Barber  15 Carnegie 1:06.95 32.45 1:06.95  
2 Sarah Chapman  15 Fins 1:10.64 34.84 1:10.64  
3 Sophie Ballantyne  15 CoSunderland 1:12.15 34.76 1:12.15  
4 Roo Kerr  15 Dunedin 1:13.74 35.90 1:13.74  
5 Lorna Breeze  15 CoSunderland 1:14.30 36.25 1:14.30  
6 Ashleigh Ewen  16 CoSunderland 1:14.68 35.88 1:14.68  
7 Beth Scanlon  15 Dunedin 1:15.08 36.23 1:15.08  
8 Chloe Lawson  16 CoSunderland 1:17.23 37.40 1:17.23  
9 Gillian Etherington  16 Carnegie 1:17.31 36.79 1:17.31  
10 Ellen Groundwater  16 CoSunderland 1:17.74 37.85 1:17.74  
11 Lorraine Johnstone  15 InCAS 1:19.21 38.39 1:19.21  
12 Kimberley Braid  15 Glenrothes 1:26.23 40.82 1:26.23  
13 Jennifer Somerville  16 Dunedin 1:49.30 53.33 1:49.30  
 
Event 305  Girls 17 & Over 100 Metre Backstroke 
 Name Age Club Time   50    100 
1 Kathryn Johnstone  17 Carnegie 1:09.44 33.92 1:09.44  
2 Gemma Baird  20 Dunedin 1:16.24 36.51 1:16.24  
3 Kirsty Thompson  17 Dunedin 1:18.05 37.63 1:18.05  
 
Event 306  Boys 12 & Under 100 Metre Butterfly 
 Name Age Club Time   50    100 
1 Mark Szaranek  12 Carnegie 1:10.16 32.39 1:10.16  
2 Lewis Kirby  12 Dunedin 1:16.55 36.07 1:16.55  
3 Craig Bowman  11 Carnegie 1:17.42 36.44 1:17.42  
4 Kieran Harper  12 Carnegie 1:18.71 36.58 1:18.71  
5 Blair Hershaw  12 Carnegie 1:22.34 38.26 1:22.34  
6 Wills Pierce-Harrison  11 CoSunderland 1:23.75 38.98 1:23.75  
7 Alex Pierce-Harrison  12 CoSunderland 1:26.43 40.70 1:26.43  
8 Alistair Davis  12 Carnegie 1:26.65 38.88 1:26.65  
9 Jordan Lamb  11 Carnegie 1:27.47 40.72 1:27.47  
10 Myles Hershaw  12 Carnegie 1:27.78 39.78 1:27.78  
11 Alex Herring  12 CoSunderland 1:29.68 39.22 1:29.68  
12 Alex Campbell  12 CoSunderland 1:30.07 40.62 1:30.07  
13 Bruce Millar  11 Fins 1:56.01 52.08 1:56.01  
 
Event 306  Boys 13-14 100 Metre Butterfly 
 Name Age Club Time   50    100 
1 Zach Courtney  13 Unattached 1:04.97 30.55 1:04.97  
2 Duncan Chalmers  14 Carnegie 1:06.86 30.07 1:06.86  
3 Andrew Learmouth  14 CoSunderland 1:09.31 31.89 1:09.31  
4 Dan Wallace  14 Duns 1:10.50 31.82 1:10.50  
5 Euan Johnston  14 Duns 1:12.11 33.43 1:12.11  
6 Jack Brownlee  13 Fins 1:14.10 34.89 1:14.10  
7 Ryan Robinson  14 CoSunderland 1:16.04 35.56 1:16.04  
8 Matthew Bell  13 CoSunderland 1:19.57 36.68 1:19.57  
9 Oliver James  13 CoSunderland 1:24.10 38.93 1:24.10  
10 Scott Bence  14 Glenrothes 1:24.69 38.37 1:24.69  
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Event 306  Boys 15-16 100 Metre Butterfly 
 Name Age Club Time   50    100 
1 Jak Scott  16 Dunedin 58.74 27.86 58.74  
2 Daniel Lee  15 Dunedin 1:02.20 29.34 1:02.20  
3 Thomas Sneddon  15 Dunedin 1:03.02 29.07 1:03.02  
4 Callum Shaw  16 Carnegie 1:03.31 29.53 1:03.31  
5 Kevin Dickson  15 Duns 1:04.65 29.50 1:04.65  
6 Thomas Ellam  16 CoSunderland 1:06.06 30.36 1:06.06  
7 Blair Hush  15 Fins 1:07.89 31.93 1:07.89  
8 Andrew Summers  15 CoSunderland 1:14.35 34.21 1:14.35  
--- Jonathan Carlisle  15 CoSunderland DQ  
 
Event 306  Boys 17 & Over 100 Metre Butterfly 
 Name Age Club Time   50    100 
1 Thomas Davidson  24 Carnegie 59.42 27.66 59.42  
2 Christopher Streener  17 CoSunderland 1:01.46 28.69 1:01.46  
3 Christopher Scott  18 Dunedin 1:04.99 29.96 1:04.99  
4 Craig Rodgie  17 Carnegie 1:08.36 30.92 1:08.36  
 
 


